

Computer No.7167136

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Appointment of Grievance Redressal Officer for Persons with Disabilities.

Government Order No. $\frac{105}{25}$ JK(HE) of 2023 Dated $\frac{35}{25}$ - 04-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Shri Sat Paul Rajwal, Under Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department as Grievance Redressal Officer for Persons with Disabilities as per J&K Rights of Persons with Disabilities Rules, 2021.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar)IRS Principal Secretary to the Government Higher Education Department Dated: 25-04-2023

No. HED-ADM27/2023-04

Copy to the :-

01. Joint Secretary, MHA, Government of India, New Delhi.

02. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K.

03. Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, J&K.

04. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.

05. OSD to Advisor (B) for information of Hon'ble Advisor.

06. Under Secretary to Government (S), Higher Education Department.

07. Pvt.Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.

08. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

09. Stock file.

(Dr. Ashwani Hansa) JKAS 2 04.23 **Under Secretary to the Government**